

Bertling Group

BERTLING PRESS RELEASE

Addressed To	All Target Media
Release Date	05.03.2024 For Immediate Release

Headline: Frank Fischer to join the Management Team of Bertling Shipping

<u>Hamburg, Germany – 5 March 2024 –</u> We are pleased to announce that Frank Fischer will join the Management of Bertling's Shipping Division latest on 1 May 2024.

Mr. Fischer joins us from Hamburg Chartering Services, where he currently still is Managing Partner, and from Carrier53, where he is Partner and Advisor.

Previously, Mr. Fischer was Managing Director of ZEAMARINE (prior to the joint venture between Zeaborn, Rickmers-Line and Intermarine), where he was Managing Director of Intermarine. In this role Frank was responsible for the time chartering and capacity management. Earlier in his career, Mr. Fischer held the position of Managing Director at GB Shipping and Reederei Buss in Leer, East Frisia.

In summary, Mr. Fischer brings over 30 years of quality experience in chartering, sale and purchase, new build, and operational management to his new role at Bertling and we look forward to his contribution and input to the continued success of our shipping and chartering operations.

ABOUT BERTLING

Bertling was founded in Germany more than 159 years ago and has since then developed from a local chartering and ship-owning business to a globally recognized shipping and logistics company offering worldwide leading in-house ship-owning, chartering and brokerage and freight forwarding services to its global clients on both own and charted vessels and other transport vehicles. The company is headquartered in Hamburg, Germany.

Working with an international network of 50 offices in 30 countries and dedicated partners plus 700 employees, Bertling is ideally positioned to provide end-to-end shipping and logistics solutions to its worldwide clients in the agricultural, chemical, mining & construction, renewables, energy and power generation sectors.

###



Bertling Group

BERTLING MARKETING/PR CONTACT

Stephanie Luening
Director of Tendering and Marketing

Phone: +49 40 32335553 Mobile: +49 1732457524

Email: stephanie.luening@bertling.com

LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/in/stephanie-I%C3%BCning-44aab3145/

LET'S CONNECT

Bertling on LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/company/fh-bertling/

Bertling Website: www.bertling.com

RELATED PICTURES FOR POTENTIAL INCLUSION IN THE ARTICLE



Picture Description: Frank Fischer will join Bertling in May 2024